## NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10, Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 For further information, contact: Rachel Oakes, Marketing Communications Manager Phone: (608) 372-2265 roakes@bankfirst.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Betty Bittner promoted to Assistant Vice President – Branch Manager at Bank First

MANITOWOC, WI, April 7, 2022 - Amanda Sitkiewitz, Vice President -Retail Market Manager of Bank First (NASDAQ: BFC), is pleased to announce the promotion of Betty Bittner to Assistant Vice President -Branch Manager at Bank First.

Betty joined Bank First in 2017 and has over 23 years of experience in the banking industry. Betty is a valued member of the retail banking team at Bank First and is responsible for developing new and enhancing existing retail banking relationships. As Branch Manager, she is responsible for

**Betty Bittner** the overall administration and efficiency of the Two Rivers office including communicating the bank's products and services, delivery of exceptional customer service, and assurance of the security and safety of the Two Rivers office employees and customers.

Active in her community, Betty serves as past president and member of the Rotary Club of Two Rivers, treasurer of both the Two Rivers Rotary Foundation and Lakeshore Foster Families & Friends, Inc., as well as a member of the Two Rivers Business Industrial Development Committee, the Two Rivers Community Development Authority, the Two Rivers Business Association, and 100 Plus Women Who Care. She is a religious education instructor, Eucharist minister, and a graduate of the Chamber of Manitowoc County Leadership Program. Betty earned her Bachelor of Science degree in Microbiology and Chemistry from UW – La Crosse. Betty and her husband have three grown children and five grandchildren. In her spare time, she enjoys baking, traveling, spending time outdoors, and watching football.

For more information about Bank First, visit www.bankfirst.com.



Bank First Corporation provides financial services through its subsidiary, Bank First, which was incorporated in 1894. Bank First offers loan, deposit, and treasury management products at each of its 21 banking locations in Wisconsin. The bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The company employs approximately 287 full-time equivalent staff and has assets of approximately \$2.9 billion. Insurance services are available through its bond with Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory, and other financial services are offered through the bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust, and an alliance with Morgan Stanley. The bank is a co-owner of a bank technology outfitter, UFS, LLC, which provides digital, core, cybersecurity, managed IT, and cloud services. Further information about Bank First Corporation is available by clicking on the Investor Relations tab at <a href="https://www.bankfirst.com">www.bankfirst.com</a>.